FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/

200 APR -6 PN 3: 35

05-01-2000



COOPR/FINANCE RECORDATION	101339079				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel# Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name MHVG/T, LP	Month Day Year 04021998				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Minnesota Minnesota				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Minnesota Wild Hockey Club	b, LP				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Piper Jaffray Plaza					
Address (line 2) 444 (edar Street, Suite 90	00				
Address (line 3) St. Tau1	MN 55101				
Individual General Partnership X	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion Minnesota				
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
2481 40.00 OP (25.00 OP)					
/					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0398**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B			
Expires 06/30/99				

1

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name		1941			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponder	nt Name and Address _{Area Cod}	e and Telephone Number (6)	12) 335-1448		
Name	Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	ress(line 1) Leonard, Street and Deinard				
Address (line 2)	e 2) 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300				
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 55402				
Address (line 4)					
i ayes	nter the total number of pages of the cluding any attachments.	ne attached conveyance doc	eument # 1		
Enter either the Tr Trader 7597737?	pplication Number(s) or Regis rademark Application Number or the Registra mark Application Number(s)	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)		
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	Payment: Enclosed X count nent by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account.) count Number: on to charge additional fees:	\$ 65.00 #		
Statement and					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq.					
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	/ Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0399

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

MINNESOTA WILD HOCKEY CLUB, LP (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MHVG/T, LP)

The undersigned, being the sole general partner of Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP (formerly known as MHVG/T, LP), in order to amend a Certificate of Limited Partnership under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 322A, hereby executes this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of this limited partnership shall be amended and restated to supersede and take the place of the existing Certificate of Limited Partnership and all previously adopted amendments, as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP.
- 2. Address. The address of the office of the limited partnership is Suite 2270 Minnesota World Trade Center, 30 East 7th Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101.
- 3. Agent for Service of Process. The name and address of the agent for service of process are Richard G. Pepin, Jr., Suite 2270 Minnesota World Trade Center, 30 East 7th Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101.
- 4. <u>General Partner</u>. The name and business address of the general partner are as follows:

Naegele Sports, LLC Suite 2270 Minnesota World Trade Center 30 East 7th Street St. Paul, MN 55101

5. <u>Dissolution</u>. The limited partnership shall dissolve on the date provided in the Limited Partnership Agreement, which date will be no later than December 31, 2047.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership as of April 2____, 1998.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

APR 09 1998

Naegele Sports, LLC, sole general partner.

Richard G. Pepin, Jr.

Secretary

Golden Strave
Secretary of Same
0'7941.8

REÇORDED: 04/06/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0400